
 

 

 
Dates for your Diary 2025 - 2026 

 

High Tunstall  
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 Bank Holiday 

 School Holiday 

 PD Day 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

September 2025  October 2025  November 2025 

Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  1   1 2 3 4 5        1 2 

2 8 9 10 11 12 13 14  2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 15 16 17 18 19 20 21  1 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  2 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

2 22 23 24 25 26 27 28  2 20 21 22 23 24 25 26  1 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

1 29 30        27 28 29 30 31    2 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

                          

December 2025  January 2026  February 2026 

Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7      1 2 3 4         1 

2 8 9 10 11 12 13 14  2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 15 16 17 18 19 20 21  1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 22 23 24 25 26 27 28  2 19 20 21 22 23 24 25  2 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

 29 30 31      1 26 27 28 29 30 31    23 24 25 26 27 28  

                          

March 2026  April 2026  May 2026 

Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

       1  1   1 2 3 4 5  1     1 2 3 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8   6 7 8 9 10 11 12  2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15   13 14 15 16 17 18 19  1 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22  2 20 21 22 23 24 25 26  2 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

2 23 24 25 26 27 28 29  1 27 28 29 30      25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

1 30 31                        

                          

June 2026  July 2026  August 2026 

Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun  Wk Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  1   1 2 3 4 5        1 2 

2 8 9 10 11 12 13 14  2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12   3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 15 16 17 18 19 20 21  1 13 14 15 16 17 18 19   10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

2 22 23 24 25 26 27 28   20 21 22 23 24 25 26   17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

1 29 30        27 28 29 30 31     24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

                   31       

https://www.calendarpedia.co.uk/


 

 

 
Dates for your Diary 2025 - 2026 

 

High Tunstall  

College of Science 
Inspire | Support | Achieve 

 

September 2025 
Monday 1st September – PD Day 

Tuesday 2nd September – Students return to College (8:25am) 

Thursday 11th September – Year 11 Parent/Carer Evening 

Monday 15th September – Year 7 Photographs 

Tuesday 16th September – APP Session 

Wednesday 17th September – Warhorse Visit 

Thursday 18th September – Year 11 Art & Photography Practical Exam 

Friday 19th September – Year 11 Art & Photography Practical Exam 

Thursday 25th September – Mathematical Olympiad for Girls 

Thursday 25th September – Open Evening 

Friday 26th September – European Day of Languages 

Tuesday 30th September – AIM Session (Year 7 and 8) 

Tuesday 30th September – APP Session (Year 8 and 9) 
 

October 2025 
Thursday 2nd October – APP Session (Year 10) 

Tuesday 7th October – AIM Session (Year 9 and 10) 

Wednesday 8th October – CAA Workshop 

Friday 17th October – Times Table Recital Final 

Monday 20th October – APP Session (Year 8 and 9) 

Wednesday 22nd October – Xscape Visit (Ski Trip 2026) 

Thursday 23rd October – APP Session (Year 10) 

Friday 24th October – Students break up for half-term (3:00pm) 
 

November 2025 
Monday 3rd November – Students return to College (8:25am) 

Monday 3rd November – Year 8 Assessments Start 

Thursday 6th November – Year 10 Inter-House Maths 

Monday 10th November – Year 11 Assessments Start 

Friday 14th November – Year 8 Assessments End 

Wednesday 19th November – APP Session (Practical) 

Tuesday 18th November – CAA Workshop (Year 7 and 8) 

Monday 24th – Wednesday 26th November – Bewerley Park Residential 

Wednesday 26th November – Annual Awards Evening (KS3) 

Thursday 27th November – Annual Awards Evening (KS4) 

Thursday 27th November – Year 11 Assessments End 

Friday 28th November – PD Day 
 

December 2025 
Tuesday 2nd – Thursday 4th December – Annie Jr Tech Days 

Tuesday 2nd December – GCSE Certificate Evening 

Thursday 4th December – Year 8 Autumn Reports Issued 

Monday 8th December – Year 7 Assessments Start 

Monday 8th December – APP Session (Year 8 and 9) 

Thursday 11th December – APP Session (Year 10 

Monday 15th December – AIM Session (Year 7 – 10) 

Tuesday 16th December – Maths City Visit  

Wednesday 17th December – Year 11 Mock Interviews 

Thursday 18th December – Year 11 Autumn Reports Issued 

Friday 19th December – Year 7 Assessments End 

Friday 19th December – House Day & Celebrations 

Friday 19th December – Students break up for end of term (2:00pm) 
 

January 2026 
Saturday 3rd January – Ski Visit Departs  

Monday 5th January – PD Day 

Tuesday 6th January – Students return to College (8:25am) 

Thursday 8th January – Year 11 Parent/Carer Evening 
Saturday 10th January – Ski Visit Returns 

Monday 12th January – Year 9 Assessments Start 

Tuesday 20th January – AIM Session (Year 9 and 10) 

Wednesday 21st January – Year 11 Photographs 

Thursday 22nd January – Year 7 Autumn Reports Issued 

Friday 23rd January – Year 9 Assessments End 

Monday 26th January – Year 10 Assessments Start 

Wednesday 28th January – UKMT Intermediate Maths Challenge 

Thursday 29th January – Year 7 Parent/Carer Evening 
 

February 2026 
Friday 6th February – Year 10 Assessments End 

Monday 9th February – Year 11 Assessments Start 

Wednesday 11th February – APP Session (Practical) 

Thursday 12th February – Year 9 Spring Reports Issued 

Thursday 19th February – PSHE Day 

Thursday 19th February – Year 9 Careers Carousel 

Thursday 19th February – Year 9 Options Evening 

Friday 20th February – Year 11 Assessments End 

Friday 20th February – Students break up for half-term (3:00pm) 
 

March 2026 
Monday 2nd March -Students return to College (8:25am) 

Tuesday 3rd March – APP Session (Year 8 and 9) 

Thursday 5th March – Year 10 Spring Reports Issued 

Thursday 5th March – APP Session (Year 10) 

Tuesday 10th March – AIM Session (Year 7 – 10) 

Thursday 12th March – Year 10 Parent/Carer Evening 

Monday 16th – Friday 20th March – British Science Week 

Wednesday 18th March – APP Session (Practical) 

Thursday 19th March – Year 11 Spring Reports Issued 

Thursday 19th March – UKMT Grey and Pink Kangaroo 

Friday 20th March – CAA Workshop 

Monday 23rd – Friday 27th March – Chick Watch 
 

April 2026 
Wednesday 1st – Saturday 4th April – Belgium Battlefields Visit 

Thursday 2nd April – Students break up for end of term (3:00pm) 

Monday 20th April – Students return to College (8:25am) 

Monday 20th April – APP Session (Year 8 and 9) 

Wednesday 22nd April – APP Session (Year 10) 

Friday 24th – Monday 27th April – Belgium Eurospace Centre Visit 

Tuesday 28th April – AIM Session (Year 7 and 8) 

Wednesday 29th April – APP Session 
 

May 2026 
Monday 4th May – Year 8 Assessments Start 

Thursday 7th May – UKMT Junior Mathematical Challenge 

Thursday 7th May – GCSE Exam Period Starts 

Wednesday 13th May – Town Athletics Trials 

Friday 15th May – Year 8 Assessments End 

Monday 18th May – Year 9 Assessments Start 

Thursday 21st May – CAA Workshop (Year 7, 8 and 10) 

Friday 22nd May – Students break up for half-term (3:00pm) 

Saturday 23rd - Thursday 28th May – Spain Water Sports Visit 
 

June 2026 
Monday 1st June – Students return to College (8:25am) 

Monday 1st June – Year 7 Assessments Start 

Friday 5th June – Year 9 Assessments End 

Tuesday 9th June – UKMT Junior Kangaroo 

Thursday 11th June – Year 8 Summer Reports Issued 

Friday 12th June – Year 7 Assessments End 

Monday 15th June – Year 10 Assessments Start 

Thursday 18th June – Year 8 Parent/Carer Evening 

Monday 22nd June – Year 11 Leavers Assembly 

Thursday 25th June – Year 9 Summer Reports Issued 

Friday 26th June – Year 10 Assessments End 

Friday 26th June – College Show Tech Day 

Friday 26th June – GCSE Exam Period Ends 

Monday 29th June – College Show Night 1 

Monday 29th June – Year 7 Inter-House Mathematics 

Tuesday 30th June – College Show Night 2 
 

July 2026 
Wednesday 1st July – College Show Night 3 

Thursday 2nd July – Year 7 Summer Reports Issued 

Thursday 2nd July – Year 9 Parent/Carer Evening 

Friday 3rd July – Sports Day 

Saturday 4th – Monday 6th July – Silver Duke of Edinburgh (Qualifying) 

Sunday 5th – Monday 6th – Bronze Duke of Edinburgh (Qualifying) 

Tuesday 7th July – Year 6 Tutor Evening 

Wednesday 8th July – Town Athletics Championships 

Thursday 9th July – Year 7 Parent/Carer Evening 

Friday 10th July – House Trophy Presentation 

Monday 13th – Friday 17th July – Year 10 Work Experience Week 

Tuesday 14th July – Sports Awards Evening 

Wednesday 15th July – Colour Mudder 

Thursday 16th July – Year 10 Summer Reports Issued 

Friday 17th July – House Celebration Day 

Friday 17th July – Students break up for end of term (2:00pm) 

Monday 20th July – PD Day 

Tuesday 21st July – PD Day 


